
Jan 8, 2026, 1:40 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
07/01/2026

To date
07/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 07/01/2026 Muhammed Kabeer S Shamsudeen (FTHR) 4 Cent Colony, A K G 
Nagar, Mannoorkonam, 

Mannoorkonam, 
695541, Aruvikkara

  

2 07/01/2026 LATHIKA O K N AJAYAKUMAR 
(HSBN)

LATHIKA BHAVAN, 
9/635, RES NO A-68, 

THARATTA 
PULLIKONAM, 
KARAKULAM, 
KARAKULAM, 

695564, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

3 07/01/2026 Akhil Ajay Raga K pavithran 
(WIFE)

Lathika Bhavan 9/365 
Res No: A-68, Thaarattu 

pullikkonam Road, 
Karakulam, Karakulam, 
695564, Nedumangadu

  

4 07/01/2026 FARHANA A S ABDUL SHUKKUR 
(FTHR)

FAHAD MANZIL, 
UNDAPPARA, 

POOVACHAL P O 
PERUMKULAM, 

POOVACHAL, 695575, 
KATTAKADA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

5 07/01/2026 SHEEBA G SATHEESHKUMAR M 
(HSBN)

ABHILASH BHAVAN, 
KOTTAKKAKAM, 

ARYANADU, 
KOTTAKKAKAM P O, 

695542, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

6 07/01/2026 RAMLABEEVI P JIBIRI  (HSBN) THAKIDIYIL VEEDU, 
ALAMUKKU 

POOVACHAL  P O, 
PERUMKULAM, 

POOVACHAL, 695575, 
KATTAKADA

  

7 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
FAROOK 

MUHAMEDSALI 
(FTHR)

FAROOKH MANZIL, 
KANAKKUZHI, 
ARYANADU, 

ARYANADU, 695542, 
NEDUMANGADU

  

8 07/01/2026 ANU ANN JOY T JOY (FTHR) LAL BHAVAN 
PONNAMCHUNDE, 

THENNOOR, 
VITHURA, 

THENNOOR P O, 
695563, ARUVIKKARA

  

9 07/01/2026 AASIYA  NIZAM R RAIHANATH S 
(MTHR)

231 DARUSSALAM, 
THEVANPARA, 

THOLICODE, 
THOLICODE, 695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

10 07/01/2026 JAYAPRABHA A G BHUVANACHANDRAN 
NAIR K (OTHR)

604/JINESH BHAVAN 
K P S M JUNCTION, 

VITHURA P O 695551, 
VITHURA, VITHURA, 

695551, 
NEDUMANGAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

11 07/01/2026 NOUFIYA AZMIN N NASEER M (FTHR) 20/370 NOUFIYA 
MANZIL, 

ERAYAMCODE 
POOVACHAL P O, 
PERUMKULAM, 

POOVACHAL, 695575, 
KATTAKADA

  

12 07/01/2026 Shifa Salam Salabdeen E (FTHR) 173, Dar Al Shifa 
Pezhummoodu, 

Mannorkkara, Kuttichal, 
695574, Kattakada

  

13 07/01/2026 NANDANA B S BIJU R (FTHR) 230 KADAYARA, 
MUTHUPURAM, 

THOLICODE, 
VINOBANIKETHAN P 

O, 695542, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

14 07/01/2026 ANOOP ANTONY ANTONY  P (FTHR) SOORYA BHAVAN, 
KAVUMMOOLA, 

UNDAPPARA, 
POOVACHAL, 695575, 

KATTAKADA

  

15 07/01/2026 ANZY A ANZIL M (HSBN) 57 N M MANZIL, 
THEEPACHANMUKAL, 

PULIMOODU, 
THOLICODE, 695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

16 07/01/2026 Amal Salam S Salabdeen  (FTHR) 173, Dar Al Shifa 
Pezhummoodu, 
Mannoorkkara, 

Kuttichal, 695574, 
Kattakada

  

17 07/01/2026 Suma P L Ajikumar G S (FTHR) Subha Vilasam, 
Eravoor, Aryanad, 

Aryanad P O, 695542, 
Nedumangad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

18 07/01/2026 ATHIRA S Sheeba R (MTHR) 10/1032 (C), Aromal 
Nivas  Darsan Lane, 

Karakulam, Karakulam 
P O, 695564, 
Nedumangad

  

19 07/01/2026 IMRAN BASITH S S SUDHEER M (FTHR) 216, KUNNUNADA, 
ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 
PUTHUKULANGARA 

P O, 695541, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

20 07/01/2026 ASHIYA S SUJITHA S (MTHR) KADAYIL VEEDU, 
THOLICODE, 

THOLICODE P O, 
THOLICODE, 695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

21 07/01/2026 PRANAV R R RAJU G (FTHR) KUNNINPURATHU 
VEEDU, 

MARUTHAMALA, 
VITHURA, 

MARUTHAMALA, 
695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

22 07/01/2026 Sharjitha J A Abusali (FTHR) S.S Manzil, 
Pezhummoodu, 

Mannoorkara, Kuttichal, 
695574, Kattakkada

  

23 07/01/2026 BIJOY B BINU S (FTHR) ZION HOUSE, 
KOKKOTHAMANGALAM 

MUNDELA, 
NEDUMANGAD, 

MUNDELA, 695543, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

24 07/01/2026 Sharon c christal roy A (FTHR) 332/A, mailamoodu, 
Aruvikkara, Aruvikkara, 

695565, nedumangad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

25 07/01/2026 Jeena S J Justin Jolly G (MTHR) Sugatha Bhavan, 
Chempuvila, Kattakode, 
Kattakode P O, 695572, 

Kattakada

  

26 07/01/2026 Amanulla M Mohammed Shafeek 
(FTHR)

Nazeema manzil, 
thekkumkara 

punnamkonam, 
alamukku, Poovachal, 

695575, Kattakada

  

27 07/01/2026 Asiya S Sajad S (HSBN) Kunnumpurathu Veedu, 
Kannankara Pulimoodu, 

Tholicode P O, 
Tholicode, 695541, 

Nedumangad

  

28 07/01/2026 NASEERA BEEVI NAZEEMA BEEVI A 
(OTHR)

THEEPACHAMUKAL 
THADATHARIKATHU 
VEEDU, PULIMOODU 

THOLICODE P O 
695541, THOLICODE, 
THOLICODE, 695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

29 07/01/2026 SREEKANTH S BEENA (MTHR) 148 UNNI VILASAM, 
MALAYADI, 
THOLICODE, 

VINOBANIKETHAN, 
695542, 

NEDUMANGADU

  

30 07/01/2026 ANNIE THOMAS Thommi Thomas 
(FTHR)

Ebenezer House, 
Ullankudi Aadamuzhi 
Temple, Tholicode, 

Vinobanikethan, 
695542, Nedumangadu

  

31 07/01/2026 Saji Thomas AANIE THOMAS 
(WIFE)

Abnaser House, 
Ullankudi Adamuzhi 
Temple, Tholicode, 

Vinobanikethan, 
695542, Nedumangadu
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

32 07/01/2026 FOUSIYA N MUHAMMED (FTHR) K P HOUSE, 
PULIMOODU, 

THOLICODE P O, 
THOLICODE, 695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

33 07/01/2026 MOHAMMAD RIZAN 
R 

A A RAFEEK (FTHR) SHAN NIVAS, 
THOLICODE, 
THOLICODE, 

THOLICODE, 695541, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

34 07/01/2026 NAJEEM S SUBAIR KUNJU 
(FTHR)

168, 
ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 
THANNIMOODE 

ANAPPETTY, 
THOLICODE P O, 

695541, THOLICODE

  

35 07/01/2026 Faziludeen Abdul Kareem (FTHR) 012/274, C V House, 
Mannoorkonam, 
Mannoorkonam, 
Mannoorkonam, 

695541, Aruvikkara

  

36 07/01/2026 S SHAFNA FATHIMA SAFEENA BEEGUM 
(MTHR)

12/28 S S VILLA, 
PARAMUKAL, 
THOLICODE, 

THOLICODE P O, 
695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

37 07/01/2026 AL FAISY J A ABDUL RAHOOF 
(FTHR)

ALIFLAND, NEAR 
VELANKANNI 

CHURCH, VITHURA, 
VITHURA, 695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

38 07/01/2026 ANANDU A AJAYAN  (FTHR) ANANDU BHAVAN, 
THEKKUMKARA 

MEENANKAL P O, 
VITHURA, 

MEENANKAL, 
695542, ARUVIKKARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

39 07/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ARIF R SABEENA P (MTHR) SABEENA MANZIL, 
CHAYAM, VITHURA, 

VITHURA P O, 
695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

40 07/01/2026 BINUJ RAO J S VINU KUMAR V 
(HSBN)

pulimoottil, darsan 
nagar, aruvikara, 

aruvikara, 695564, 
nedumangad

  

41 07/01/2026 SUDEER N NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

S N MANZIL, 
ATTUMOOLA, 
CHETTACHAL, 

CHETTACHAL P O, 
695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

42 07/01/2026 ASHIK S SUDHEER N (FTHR) S N MANZIL, 
ATTUMOOLA, 
CHETTACHAL, 

CHETTACHAL P O, 
695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

43 07/01/2026 ANJANA J S JYOTHI K (MTHR) APARNANJANAM, 
KOTTIYARATHARA, 
VITHURA, VITHURA 

P O, 695551, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

44 07/01/2026 MUHAMMAD BILAL 
A 

ASEEF K (FTHR) M F HOUSE, 
AYYAMKONAM, 
PEZHUMMOODU, 

ARYANAD, 
POOVACHAL, 695575, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

45 07/01/2026 MANIKANDAN M SARADHA  (MTHR) THADATHARIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

RANDAMPALAM 
MALAYANTHERI, 

ARYANAD, 
PARANDODE, 695542, 

ARUVIKKARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

46 07/01/2026 THOUFEEQ S SHAFI M S (FTHR) MUSLIM 
PALLINADA, 

MALAYANTHERI 
PARANDODE P O, 

ARYANAD, 
PARANDODE, 695542, 

ARUVIKKARA

  

47 07/01/2026 AJMAL S SULFIKAR A (FTHR) SULFI MANZIL, 
MUNNAMKALLU, 

ARYANAD, 
PARANDODE P O, 

695542, ARUVIKKARA

  

48 07/01/2026 GOURI SURESH U SURESH BABU T 
(FTHR)

SURESH BHAVAN, 
KULAPPADA, 

UZHAMALAKKAL 
VILLAGE, 

KULAPPADA P O, 
695542, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

49 07/01/2026 ABDULLA M N MUHAMMAD 
HUSSAIN (FTHR)

NAZEELA MANZIL, 
KURIYATHI, 

UZHAMALACKAL, 
PANACKODE P O, 

695542, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

50 07/01/2026 K Rajendran Nair 
Krishna Pilla

Sudharsanan Nair 
Krishna Pilla (OTHR)

22/20, Kottamala, 
Karipoor, Nedumangad, 

695541, Nedumangad

  

51 07/01/2026 Prameela Kumari R Muraleedharan Nair 
(HSBN)

Thiruvonam, 
Kadukkamoodu, 

Vellanad, Uriyacode, 
695543, Nedumangad

  

52 07/01/2026 ASISH F R Friks T (FTHR) 720 Bethanya, 
Kadukkamoodu, 

Uriyacodu, Uriyacodu, 
695543, Nedumangad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

53 07/01/2026 DINA CHANDRAN B BHASKARAN NAIR K 
(FTHR)

14/536, PRAKRITHI 
NEDIYAVILA, 

Vellanad, Uriyacode, 
695543, 

KATTAKKADA

  

54 07/01/2026 V S VINISHMAL 
VINCENT 

SUNITHA L (MTHR) Kadamparakuzhi 
MelePuthenveedu, 

MYLAM, 
ARUVIKKARA, 

CHERIYAKONNI P O, 
695013, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

55 07/01/2026 PIOUSY S THOMAS BOVAS P T (HSBN) 11/524 P T BHAVAN, 
KAMUKINKODU, 

CHERIYAKONNI P O, 
ARUVIKKARA, 

695013, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

56 07/01/2026 Sreelakshmy V S Aneesh Kumar P P 
(HSBN)

Anoop Nivas, 
Cheriyakonni, 
Aruvikkara, 

Cheriyakonni P O, 
695013, Aruvikkara

  

57 07/01/2026 RIYA FATHIMA S MOHAMED RAJU M 
(FTHR)

MEHRAJ, MUNDELA, 
MUNDELA P O, 

MUNDELA, 695543, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

58 07/01/2026 Basheer Sabeena (WIFE) Mopparayil veedu, 
Azhicode, Aruvikkara, 
Chekkakonam, 695564, 

Nedumangad

  

59 07/01/2026 Raveendran Nirmala (WIFE) Saraswathy Bhavan,, 
Vattakkulam, 

Aruvikkara, Aruvikkara, 
695564, Nedumangad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

60 07/01/2026 Nirmala Raveendran (MTHR) Saraswathy Bhavan, 
Vattakkulam, 

Aruvikkara, Aruvikkara, 
695564, Nedumangad

  

61 07/01/2026 LEKHA I INDIRA T (MTHR) THEKKANATHU 
MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 
ARUVIKKARA, 
ARUVIKKARA, 
ARUVIKKARA, 

695564, ARUVIKKARA

  

62 07/01/2026 SHABANA S BADUSHA A (FTHR) PUNNAMKONAM, 
THADATHARIKATHU 
VEEDU, ALAMUKKU 

POOVACHAL P O, 
POOVACHAL, 695575, 

KATTAKADA

  

63 07/01/2026 ALBIN B R Baiju G (FTHR) Pullippara 
Thadatharikathu Veedu, 
Pullippara, Perumkulam, 

Poovachal, 695575, 
Kattakada

  

64 07/01/2026 SUBHAN S SALIM M (FTHR) 28A SS MANZIL, 
PLAVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 
PERUMKULAM, 

POOVACHAL P O, 
695575, KATTAKADA

  

65 07/01/2026 BINDU S XAVIER A L (HSBN) 09/177, PLAVILA 
VEEDU KALLAMAM 

PANNIYODE P O, 
VEERANAKAVU, 

PANNIYODE, 695575, 
KATTAKADA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

66 07/01/2026 ADEENA SHIRIN J T THAJUDEEN S N 
(FTHR)

T J MANZIL, 
KAPPIKKADU 

POOVACHAL P O, 
PERUMKULAM, 

POOVACHAL, 695575, 
KATTAKADA

  

67 07/01/2026 BIJEESH B R BINU T (FTHR) 24/326, BINU 
BHAVAN 

VAZHUTHANAMUKAL, 
UNDAPPARA, 

poovachal, 695575, 
kattakada

  

68 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED KHAN 
T S 

THAHA A (FTHR) 05/324, KHAN 
MANZIL, 

VEERANAKAVU, 
POOVACHAL, 695575, 

KATTAKADA

  

69 07/01/2026 Santhosh Kumar H Ajitha R V (WIFE) Sn Nagar 52, Sn Nagar, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

70 07/01/2026 Afsal S Shakeer A (FTHR) Pp 129, Sn Nagar 79, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

71 07/01/2026 Haja Husain D Sameena (MTHR) H.S Manzil, Near Lourd 
Matha College, 

Kalampara, Kuttichal, 
Kuttichal, 695574, 

Kattakada

  

72 07/01/2026 JUBAIRIYATH A T SHAJEER B (HSBN) BUSHRA MANZIL, 
CHIRAMOOLA 

KALLODE 
KUTTICHAL P O, 
MANNOORKARA, 

KUTTICHAL, 695574, 
KATTAKADA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

73 07/01/2026 Abhirami. A. S Sunitha N V (MTHR) 295, A S Bhavan 
Nilama, Mannoorkkara, 

Kuttichal, 695574, 
Kattakada

  

74 07/01/2026 ASHIQ NAVAS SHAIMA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

156  SHAIMA 
MANZIL, KOTTOOR, 

MANNOORKARA, 
KOTTOOR, 695574, 

KATTAKKADA

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


